## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sean Johnson	03/16/2009
Darren Williams	03/16/2009

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Real Design & Marketing Limited	
Street Address:	Westthrope Fields Road	
City:	Killamarsh, Sheffield	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	S21 1TZ	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29330595

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)425-7952

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-658-2323

Email: jhudson@craincaton.com

Correspondent Name: James E. Hudson III

Address Line 1: FIVE HOUSTON CENTER

Address Line 2: 1401 MCKINNEY, 17TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 073624-00002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James E. Hudson III

Total Attachments: 2

501121854

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024094 FRAME: 0756

CH \$40.00

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and sufficient, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

# **ASSIGNORS:**

Sean Johnson

134 Kiveton Lane

Todwick SHEFFIELD UK - S6 1DL

Citizen of the United Kingdom

Darren Williams

Heath Green House 11 Heath Common Heath Village CHESTERFIELD UK - S44 5SR

Citizen of the United Kingdom

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

# **ASSIGNEE:**

Real Design & Marketing Limited

Westthorpe Business Innovation Centre

Westthorpe Fields Road

Killamarsh Sheffield UK - S21 1TZ

A United Kingdom corporation

and the successors, assigns, and legal representative of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, including all rights to claim priority and to file applications, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

#### High chair

and which is found in U.S. Design Patent Application 29/330,595 filed January 9, 2009 naming the above inventors, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, continuation, division, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the

139 - 390980v2 073624/000001

> PATENT REEL: 024094 FRAME: 0757

same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the following dates:

Date: 16/3/2009

Sean Johnson

Inventor

Darren Williams

Inventor

139 - 390980v2 073624/00001

> PATENT REEL: 024094 FRAME: 0758

**RECORDED: 03/17/2010**